
Montgomery College 

Department of Business and Hospitality (BEACAHMPS) 

Fall 2025 – FT Faculty Office Hours   

Please email in advance to set up Zoom appointments. 

Professor Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 
 
Ali Alavi 

8:15am - 
9:15am 
HU 256-RV 

8:15am - 
9:15am 
2:00pm - 
2:30pm 
HU 256-RV 

8:15am - 
9:15am 
HU 256-RV 

8:15am - 
9:15am 
2:00pm - 
2:30pm 
HU 256-RV 

 

 
Brian Baick 

 2:45pm- 
5:15pm 
HU 242-RV 

 2:45pm- 
5:15pm 
HU 242-RV 

 

 
Denise 
Bossard 

9:45am-
10:00am 
1:45pm- 
3:00pm 
HT 205-GT 

2:00pm- 
3:00pm 
 Zoom 

9:45am-
10:00am 
1:45pm- 
3:00pm 
HT 205-GT 

2:00pm- 
3:00pm 
 Zoom 

 

 
Jessica 
Botta 

11:00am- 
2:00pm 
HU 250-RV 

 11:00am- 
1:00pm 
HU 250-RV 

  

 
Satarupa 
“Rupa” 
   Das 

 2:00pm- 
4:00pm 
P2 222B-
TP/SS 

11:00am-
12:30pm 
7:00pm-
8:30pm 
Zoom 

  

 
 
Sara Ducey 

9:30am -
10:30am 
HT 122-GT 

11:00am-
12:00pm 
HU 237-RV 

9:30am-
10:30am 
HT 122-GT 

11:00am-
12:00pm 
HU 237-RV 
4:00pm-
5:00pm 
Zoom 

 

 



Montgomery College 

Department of Business and Hospitality (BEACAHMPS) 

Fall 2025 – FT Faculty Office Hours   

Please email in advance to set up Zoom appointments. 

Professor Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 
 
Dorelle 
Engel 

12:45pm-
2:00pm 
TC 223-RV 

12:30pm-
1:15pm 
TC 223-RV 

12:45pm-
2:00pm 
TC 223-RV 

12:30pm-
1:15pm 
TC 223-RV 
4:00pm- 
5:00pm 
Zoom 

 

 
Linda 
Fontaine 

 2:00pm-
4:00pm 
TC 221-RV 
(9/2-
10/20/25) 

9:00am- 
11:00am 
Zoom 
 
 

  

 
Andrea 
Foster 
 

7:00pm- 
8:00pm 
Zoom 

7:00am- 
7:55am 
9:35am- 
10:55am 
HT 423-GT 
3:30pm-
4:30pm 
Zoom 

7:00pm- 
8:00pm 
Zoom 

7:00am- 
7:55am 
9:35am- 
10:55am 
HT 423-GT 
3:30pm-
4:30pm 
Zoom 

 

 
Arthur 
Grinath 

10:00am-
10:50am 
12:25pm-
12:55pm 
2:35pm-
3:00pm 
HT 420-GT 
 

8:20am-
9:20am 
HT 420-GT 
 

10:00am-
10:50am 
12:25pm-
12:55pm 
2:35pm-
3:00pm 
HT 420-GT 
 

8:20am-
9:20am 
HT 420-GT 
 

10:00am-
10:50am 
12:25pm-
12:55pm 
HT 420-GT 
 

 

 



Montgomery College 

Department of Business and Hospitality (BEACAHMPS) 

Fall 2025 – FT Faculty Office Hours 

Please email in advance to set up Zoom appointments. 

Professor Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 
 
Michael 
Gurevitz 
 

12:00pm- 
12:45pm 
5:00pm-
5:45pm 
HU248-RV 
 

10:00am-
10:45am 
3:00pm- 
3:45pm 
HU 248-RV 

12:00pm- 
12:45pm 
HU 248-RV 

10:00am-
10:45am 
3:00pm- 
3:45pm 
HU 248-RV 

 

 
Jeff Hillard 

12:45pm-
2:15pm 
HU 245-RV 

10:00am-
12:00pm 
Zoom 

12:45pm-
2:15pm 
HU 245-RV 

  

 
Kathryn 
Klose 

 12:30pm-
2:30pm 
HU 247-RV 

 12:30pm-
2:30pm 
HU 247-RV 

By 
Appointment: 
Zoom 

 
Terri 
Maradei 

 8:15am-
9:15am 
11:00am-
12:00pm 
HT 422-GT 

 8:15am-
9:15am 
HT 422-GT 

8:00am-
10:00am 
Zoom 

 
Shah 
Mehrabi 

8:00am-
10:00am 
Zoom 

2:00pm-
4:00pm 
Zoom 

6:00pm-
7:00pm 
Zoom 

  

 
Shahrzad 
Mirbod 

 10:30am-
11:00am 
3:00pm-
5:00pm 
HT 418-GT 

 10:30am-
11:00am 
3:00pm-
5:00pm 
HT 418-GT 

 

 



Montgomery College 

Department of Business and Hospitality (BEACAHMPS) 

Fall 2025 – FT Faculty Office Hours 

Please email in advance to set up Zoom appointments. 

Professor Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 
 
Lorraine 
Mitchell 

3:00pm-
4:00pm 
HU 253-
RV/Zoom 

11:00am-
12:00pm 
HU 253-
RV/Zoom 
 

3:00pm-
4:00pm 
HU 253-
RV/Zoom 

11:00am-
12:00pm 
3:00pm-
4:00pm 
HU 253-
RV/Zoom 

 

 
Liliana 
Muresan 
 

3:30pm -
5:00pm 
Zoom 

1:00pm – 
3:00pm 
HT 417-GT 

3:30pm - 
5:00pm 
TC 225-RV 
 

  

 
Jonathan 
Opata 

8:30am- 
9:30am 
HU 258-RV 

12:30pm - 
3:30pm 
Zoom 

8:30am- 
9:30am 
HU 258-RV 

12:30pm-
3:30pm 
Zoom 

 

 
Karen 
Penn 

 11:50am-
12:50pm 
HU 236-RV 
5:15pm-
6:15pm 
Zoom 

9:50am–
10:20am 
1:30pm- 
2:30pm 
P2 221 
TP/SS 

12:15pm- 
1:00 pm   
2:15pm- 
3:00 pm 
SV 323-RV 
 

 

 
Reshma 
Phillips 
 
 

11:00am-
12:00pm 
HT 407-GT 

11:00am- 
12:30pm 
TC 224-RV 
4:00pm- 
5:00 pm 
Zoom 

11:00am-
12:00pm 
HT 407-GT 

11:00am- 
12:30pm 
TC 224-RV 

11:00am- 
12:00pm 
HT 407-GT 

 

 

 



Montgomery College 

Department of Business and Hospitality (BEACAHMPS) 

Fall 2025 – FT Faculty Office Hours 

Please email in advance to set up Zoom appointments. 

 

Professor Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 
 
Angel 
Salinas 

12:30pm-
2:00pm 
HT 421-GT 

3:00pm-
4:00pm 
Zoom 

12:30pm-
2:00pm 
HT 421-GT 

3:00pm-
4:00pm 
Zoom 

 

 
Verhonda 
Sercey 
 

 11:00am-
12:30pm 
HU 252-RV 

 10:30am-
12:30pm 
4:30pm-
6:00pm 
HU 252-RV 

 

 
Maurice 
Shihadi 

Zoom by 
appt. 

12:20pm -
1:20pm 
TC 222-RV 
Zoom by 
appt. 

12:20pm -
1:20pm 
TC 222-RV 
Zoom by appt. 

12:20pm -
1:20pm 
TC 222-RV 
Zoom by 
appt 

Zoom by 
appt 

 
Harry 
Singleton 

11:00am- 
2:00pm 
Zoom 

 11:00am- 
2:00pm 
Zoom 

  

 
Margaret 
Tabiri 

11:00am- 
12:30pm 
Zoom 

2:00pm-
3:00pm 
HU 251-RV 

11:00am- 
12:30pm 
Zoom 

2:00pm-
3:00pm 
HU 251-RV 

 

 
David 
Youngberg 

 9:45am-
10:45am  
12:30pm-
2:00pm  
HU 241-RV 

12:30pm-
2:00pm 
Zoom 

9:45am-
10:45am  
HU 241-RV 

 



 


