Department of Business and Hospitality (BEACAHMPS)

Fall 2025 – FT Faculty Office Hours

Professor	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
	8:15am -	8:15am -	8:15am -	8:15am -	
Ali Alavi	9:15am	9:15am	9:15am	9:15am	
	HU 256-RV	2:00pm -	HU 256-RV	2:00pm -	
		2:30pm		2:30pm	
		HU 256-RV		HU 256-RV	
		2:45pm-		2:45pm-	
<mark>Brian Baick</mark>		5:15pm		5:15pm	
		HU 242-RV		HU 242-RV	
	9:45am-	2:00pm-	9:45am-	2:00pm-	
Denise	10:00am	3:00pm	10:00am	3:00pm	
Bossard	1:45pm-	Zoom	1:45pm-	Zoom	
	3:00pm		3:00pm		
	HT 205-GT		HT 205-GT		
	11:00am-		11:00am-		
<mark>Jessica</mark>	2:00pm		1:00pm		
Botta	HU 250-RV		HU 250-RV		
		2:00pm-	11:00am-		
Satarupa		4:00pm	12:30pm		
<mark>"Rupa"</mark>		P2 222B-	7:00pm-		
Das		TP/SS	8:30pm		
			Zoom		
	9:30am -	11:00am-	9:30am-	11:00am-	
	10:30am	12:00pm	10:30am	12:00pm	
Sara Ducey	HT 122-GT	HU 237-RV	HT 122-GT	HU 237-RV	
				4:00pm-	
				5:00pm	
				Zoom	

Department of Business and Hospitality (BEACAHMPS)

Fall 2025 – FT Faculty Office Hours

Professor	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
	12:45pm-	12:30pm-	12:45pm-	12:30pm-	
<mark>Dorelle</mark>	2:00pm	1:15pm	2:00pm	1:15pm	
Engel	TC 223-RV	TC 223-RV	TC 223-RV	TC 223-RV	
				4:00pm-	
				5:00pm	
				Zoom	
		2:00pm-	9:00am-		
<mark>Linda</mark>		4:00pm	11:00am		
Fontaine		TC 221-RV	Zoom		
		(9/2-			
		10/20/25)			
	7:00pm-	7:00am-	7:00pm-	7:00am-	
<mark>Andrea</mark>	8:00pm	7:55am	8:00pm	7:55am	
Foster	Zoom	9:35am-	Zoom	9:35am-	
		10:55am		10:55am	
		HT 423-GT		HT 423-GT	
		3:30pm-		3:30pm-	
		4:30pm		4:30pm	
		Zoom		Zoom	
	10:00am-	8:20am-	10:00am-	8:20am-	10:00am-
<mark>Arthur</mark>	10:50am	9:20am	10:50am	9:20am	10:50am
Grinath	12:25pm-	HT 420-GT	12:25pm-	HT 420-GT	12:25pm-
	12:55pm		12:55pm		12:55pm
	2:35pm-		2:35pm-		HT 420-GT
	3:00pm		3:00pm		
	HT 420-GT		HT 420-GT		

Department of Business and Hospitality (BEACAHMPS)

Fall 2025 – FT Faculty Office Hours

Professor	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
	12:00pm-	10:00am-	12:00pm-	10:00am-	
Michael	12:45pm	10:45am	12:45pm	10:45am	
Gurevitz	5:00pm-	3:00pm-	HU 248-RV	3:00pm-	
	5:45pm	3:45pm		3:45pm	
	HU248-RV	HU 248-RV		HU 248-RV	
		12.22			
	12:45pm-	10:00am-	12:45pm-		
<mark>Jeff Hillard</mark>	2:15pm	12:00pm	2:15pm		
	HU 245-RV	Zoom	HU 245-RV		
		12:30pm-		12:30pm-	Ву
<mark>Kathryn</mark>		2:30pm		2:30pm	Appointment: Zoom
Klose		HU 247-RV		HU 247-RV	200m
		8:15am-		8:15am-	8:00am-
<mark>Terri</mark>		9:15am		9:15am	10:00am
<mark>Maradei</mark>		11:00am-		HT 422-GT	Zoom
		12:00pm			
		HT 422-GT			
	8:00am-	2:00pm-	6:00pm-		
<mark>Shah</mark>	10:00am	4:00pm	7:00pm		
Mehrabi	Zoom	Zoom	Zoom		
		40.00		40.00	
		10:30am-		10:30am-	
Shahrzad		11:00am		11:00am	
Mirbod		3:00pm-		3:00pm-	
		5:00pm		5:00pm	
		HT 418-GT		HT 418-GT	

Department of Business and Hospitality (BEACAHMPS)

Fall 2025 – FT Faculty Office Hours

Professor	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
	3:00pm-	11:00am-	3:00pm-	11:00am-	
Lorraine	4:00pm	12:00pm	4:00pm	12:00pm	
Mitchell	HU 253-	HU 253-	HU 253-	3:00pm-	
	RV/Zoom	RV/Zoom	RV/Zoom	4:00pm	
				HU 253-	
				RV/Zoom	
	3:30pm -	1:00pm -	3:30pm -		
Liliana	5:00pm	3:00pm	5:00pm		
Muresan	Zoom	HT 417-GT	TC 225-RV		
	8:30am-	12:30pm -	8:30am-	12:30pm-	
<mark>Jonathan</mark>	9:30am	3:30pm	9:30am	3:30pm	
<mark>Opata</mark>	HU 258-RV	Zoom	HU 258-RV	Zoom	
		11:50am-	9:50am-	12:15pm-	
<mark>Karen</mark>		12:50pm	10:20am	1:00 pm	
Penn		HU 236-RV	1:30pm-	2:15pm-	
		5:15pm-	2:30pm	3:00 pm	
		6:15pm	P2 221	SV 323-RV	
		Zoom	TP/SS		
	11:00am-	11:00am-	11:00am-	11:00am-	11:00am-
<mark>Reshma</mark>	12:00pm	12:30pm	12:00pm	12:30pm	12:00pm
Phillips	HT 407-GT	TC 224-RV	HT 407-GT	TC 224-RV	HT 407-GT
		4:00pm-			
		5:00 pm			
		Zoom			

Department of Business and Hospitality (BEACAHMPS)

Fall 2025 – FT Faculty Office Hours

Professor	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
	12:30pm-	3:00pm-	12:30pm-	3:00pm-	
<mark>Angel</mark>	2:00pm	4:00pm	2:00pm	4:00pm	
<mark>Salinas</mark>	HT 421-GT	Zoom	HT 421-GT	Zoom	
		11:00am-		10:30am-	
<mark>Verhonda</mark>		12:30pm		12:30pm	
<mark>Sercey</mark>		HU 252-RV		4:30pm-	
				6:00pm	
				HU 252-RV	
	Zoom by	12:20pm -	12:20pm -	12:20pm -	Zoom by
Maurice	appt.	1:20pm	1:20pm	1:20pm	appt
<mark>Shihadi</mark>		TC 222-RV	TC 222-RV	TC 222-RV	
		Zoom by	Zoom by appt.	Zoom by	
		appt.		appt	
	11:00am-		11:00am-		
<mark>Harry</mark>	2:00pm		2:00pm		
Singleton	Zoom		Zoom		
	11:00am-	2:00pm-	11:00am-	2:00pm-	
Margaret	12:30pm	3:00pm	12:30pm	3:00pm	
<mark>Tabiri</mark>	Zoom	HU 251-RV	Zoom	HU 251-RV	
		0.45	42.20	0.45	
D		9:45am-	12:30pm-	9:45am-	
David Land		10:45am	2:00pm	10:45am	
Youngberg		12:30pm-	Zoom	HU 241-RV	
		2:00pm			
		HU 241-RV			